
5.8% 

10.5% 
7.11 

13.5% 

2.4e/kg + 
18.8% 

11.3% 
11.3% 
11.3% 

6.6% 

13.4% 
7.6% 

5.8%  

13.5% 

3-7e/kg + 
15.6% 

7.9% 

-94- 

SCHEDULE OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

Item Article description Base rate 
Staging 
Category 

2921 (con.) 

2921.59 
2921.59.10 

2921.59.20 
2921.59.30 

2921.59.40 

2921.59.50 

2922 

2922.11.00 
2922.12.00 
2922.13.00 
2922.19 

2922.19.10 

2922.19.12 
2922.19.15 

2922.19.20 

2922.19.30 

2922.19.40 

2922.19.50 

Amine-function compounds, etc. (con.): 
Aromatic polyamines, etc. (con.): 

Other: 
5-Amino-2-(p-aminoanilino)- 
benzenesulfonic acid; 

.4,4'-Diamino-3-biphenylsulfonic 
acid (3-Benzidinesulfonic acid); 

3,3'-Dimethylbenzidine (o-Tolidine); 
3,3'-Dimethylbenzidine hydrochloride; 
Ethyl-(2-dimethylaminoethyl)aniline; 
N-Ethyl-N,N'-dimethyl-N'- 
phenylethylenediamine; 

4,4'-Methylenebis[2-chloroaniline]; and 
1,8-Naphthalenediamine 	  

4,4"-Diamino-2,2'-stilbenedisulfonic acid 	 
4,4"-Methylenedianiline 	  
Other: 

Products described in additional 
U.S. note 3 to section VI 	  

Other 	  

Oxygen-function amino-compounds: 
Amino-alcohols, their ethers and esters, other than 
those containing more than one kind of oxygen 
function; salts thereof: 

Monoethanolamine and its salts 	  
Diethanolamine and its salts 	  
Triethanolamine and its salts 	  
Other: 

Aromatic: 
Drugs: 

Diphenhydramine; and 
Tamoxifen citrate 	  

Propoxyphene hydrochloride 	 
Other 	  

Other: 
4,4'-Bis(dimethylamino)- 
benzhydrol (Michler's hydrol); 

5'-[3 .-(Dimethylamino)-propy1]- 
10',11'-dihydro-5H'-dibenzo[a, 
b]-cyclohepten-5'-ol (Dibenz-
carbinol); and 
l-(p-Nitropheny1)-2- 
amino-1,3-propanediol 	  

Other: 
Products described in 
additional U.S. note 3 
to section VI 	  

Other 	  

Other 	  


