SCHEDULE OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Item	Article description	Base rate	Staging Categor
2921 (con.)	Amine-function compounds, etc. (con.):		
	Aromatic polyamines, etc. (con.):		1
2921.59	Other:		
2921.59.10	5-Amino-2-(p-aminoanilino)-		
	benzenesulfonic acid;		1
	4,4'-Diamino-3-biphenylsulfonic		1
	acid (3-Benzidinesulfonic acid);		1
	3,3'-Dimethylbenzidine (o-Tolidine);		1
	3,3'-Dimethylbenzidine hydrochloride; Ethyl-(2-dimethylaminoethyl)aniline;		İ
	N-Ethyl-N,N'-dimethyl-N'-		
	phenylethylenediamine;		
	4,4'-Methylenebis[2-chloroaniline]; and		
	1,8-Naphthalenediamine	5.8%	В
2921.59.20	4,4'-Diamino-2,2'-stilbenedisulfonic acid		В
2921.59.30	4,4'-Methylenedianiline	7.1%	В
2921.59.40	Other: Products described in additional		
2921.59.40	U.S. note 3 to section VI	13.5%	В
	·		
2921.59.50	Other	2.4¢/kg + 18.8%	В
2922	Oxygen-function amino-compounds:		
	Amino-alcohols, their ethers and esters, other than		
	those containing more than one kind of oxygen		İ
	function; salts thereof:		
2922.11.00	Monoethanolamine and its salts	11.3%	B
2922.12.00 2922.13.00	Diethanolamine and its salts Triethanolamine and its salts	11.3%	B B
2922.19	Other:	11.3%	1 -
	Aromatic:		1
	Drugs:		ł
2922.19.10	Diphenhydramine; and	ŀ	1
	Tamoxifen citrate	6.6%	В
2922.19.12	Propoxyphene hydrochloride	13.4%	В
2922.19.15	Other		В
0000 10 55	Other:		
2922.19.20	4,4'-Bis(dimethylamino)-		
	benzhydrol (Michler's hydrol);		1
	5'-[3'-(Dimethylamino)-propyl]- 10',11'-dihydro-5H'-dibenzo[a,		j i
	b]-cyclohepten-5'-ol (Dibenz-	,	ł
	carbinol); and		1
	l-(p-Nitrophenyl)-2-	j	1
	amino-1,3-propanediol	5.8%	В
	Other:		
2922.19.30	Products described in	1	
	additional U.S. note 3	·	1
	to section VI	13.5%	В
2922.19.40	Other	3.7¢/kg +	В
2022 10 50	Orbon	15.6%	
2922.19.50	Other	7.9%	В
		1	
		ı	ı